11/09/2023 02:33:03 PM Fees: \$358.50 File # 3656825

Total Pages: 42

JD Peacock II, Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller Okaloosa County, FL

This instrument prepared by: Jay Roberts, Esq. Becker & Poliakoff, P.A. 348 Miracle Strip Pkwy, Suite 7 Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 (850)664-2229

EXTENSION OF UNIT 3's DECLARATION RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS ROCKY BAYOU OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected and acting President of Rocky Bayou Owners Association, Inc., a Florida corporation not for profit, does hereby certify that the Unit 3 Restrictive Covenants were extended by written consent of a majority of the owners covered by that certain Restrictive Covenants for Rocky Bayou Country Club Estates, Unit 3, recorded in Book 1151, Page 1556 of the Public Records of Okaloosa County, Florida ("Restrictive Covenants")

WHEREAS, the Restrictive Covenants cover that certain real property described as follows:

Lots 1 through 67, Rocky Bayou Country Club Estates, Unit 3, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 7, Pages 1 and 2 of the Public Records of Okaloosa County, Florida

WHEREAS, Section 31 of the Restrictive Covenants provides that the Restrictive Covenants may be extended for successive ten (10) year periods upon the written and recorded consent of a majority of the owners covered by the Restrictive Covenants.

WHEREAS, attached hereto are the written consents of a majority of the owners of lots within Unit 3, Rocky Bayou Country Club Estates as of October 27, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, the Restrictive Covenants are hereby extended until October 27, 2033; and may be further extended for successive ten (10) year periods thereafter.

ATTEST:

Rocky Bayou Owners Association, Inc.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization, this 7th day of November, 2023 by Joseph Bradley, who is personally known to me or who has identification and known to be the President of Rocky Bayou Owners Association, Inc, a Florida not for profit corporation, and acknowledged to and before me that the execution of the foregoing instrument was for the uses and purposes therein stated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this the day of November

MANUEL LOPEZ Commission # HH 359548 Expires February 7, 2027

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 02/07/2027